

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 296 OF 2011

K.K. SAINI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. J.S. Attri, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-State states that the case of the petitioner for pre-mature release will positively be considered within a period of four weeks from today.

List this matter in the 3rd week of July, 2013. By that time, the order, if any, shall be filed by the respondent.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master